Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 

2011  

FOR THE ATTENTION OF THE PUBLIC SHAREHOLDERS OF SAYAJI HOTELS (INDORE) 

LIMITED 

Open Offer (the “Offer”) for acquisition of upto 7,92,118 (Seven lakh ninety two thousand one hundred and 

eighteen only) fully paid-up Equity Shares of Rs. 10 each (the “Equity Shares”) of Sayaji Hotels (Indore) Limited 

(the “Target Company”) representing 26.00% of the Equity Share Capital (as defined below) from the Public 

Shareholders (as defined below) of the Target Company by Century 21 Officespace Private Limited (“Acquirer”)

[...]

diluted basis as of the tenth (10th) working day from the closure of the Tendering Period (“TP”) of the 

Offer. 

1.4. “Equity Shares” means the fully paid-up Equity Shares of face value of Rs. 10 (Rupees ten) each of the 

Target Company.  

1.5. “Open Offer Shares” means 7,92,118 (Seven lakh ninety two thousand one hundred and eighteen only) 

Equity Shares constituting 26% of the Equity Share Capital of the Target Company. 

1.6. “Persons acting in concert” namely Century 21 Town Planners Private Limited (“PAC 1”), 

M.P.Entertainment and Developers Private Limited (“PAC 2”) and Print Solutions Private Limited (“PAC

[...]

The face value of Equity Shares of the Target Company is Rs. 10 (Rupees Ten only).  

2.2. Offer Price / Consideration (in Rs.): The Equity Shares of the Target Company are frequently traded in 

terms of Regulation 2(1)(j) of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations. The Offer Price is Rs. 1,250 (Rupees one 

thousand two hundred and fifty only) Per Equity Share calculated in accordance with Regulation 8(1) of the 

SEBI (SAST) Regulations. The total funds required by the Acquirer and the PACs for implementation of 

the Offer (assuming full acceptances) aggregates to Rs. 99,01,47,500 (Rupees ninety nine crore one lakh 

forty seven thousand five hundred only) (“Offer Consideration”).  

2.3. Mode of payment (cash / security): The Offer Price is payable in “Cash” in accordance with Regulation 

9(1)(a) of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations. 

2.4. Type of offer (Triggered offer, voluntary offer/ competing offer etc.):